01-17-2002 FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101949639 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Phillip C.L. Wu Name: Inteplast Group, Ltd. Yao Cheng Haur-Horng Yang Internal Address:_ Jyh-yao Raphael Li Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 9 Peach Tree Hill Road □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Livingston State: NJ ZIP: 07039 ☐ Other __ Execution Date: 19 October 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 19 October 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) IPC-111A 1/14/2002 EFLORES 00000064 10039809 2 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Kenneth P. Glynn Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 24 Mine Street 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature. the original document.

Kenneth P. Glynn Name of Person Signing

City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822

October 2001

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

| | Yao Cheng |
|--|---|
| Haur-Horng Yang | Jyh-Raphael Li |
| scknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein refer | and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby med to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows: |
| i) UNDERSIONED hereby assign(s) to | Group, Ltd. |
| "9 Peach T | ree Hill Road n, New Jersey 07039 |
| • | No. of |
| | to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, o UNDERSIGNED'S Invention or improvement, described in |
| Light Weight Board of Improved Sur | face Flatness and Process |
| United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon provisions of the International Convention for the Protection | day(s) of October, 2001 LA ; in and to the said application for patent and any and all rights of priority created by said application under the of industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Related all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents |
| States patent for said invention or improvement, and any | ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and to, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above t ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. |
| ment, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applicat | any application based on said assigned invention or improve- ion for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference INRE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the I giving and producing evidence in support thereof. |
| required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection invention or improvement, including the prosecution there. Convention date(s) therefor and for registration in foreign or improvement. | SIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be on with any and all applications for foreign patents for said of and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention |
| to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same wo assignment and sale had not been made. | improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed uld have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED If this |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been en | secuted by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDER- |
| SIQNED'S NAME. | tecuted by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDER- |
| DATE19 October 2001 | Inventor Phillip C.L. Wu |
| | V |
| *************************************** | V |
| Win | cos Vuy Chem |
| Win 19 October 2001 | lug Chem (LS) |
| Win 19 October 2001 DATE | Invenior Yao Cheng (LS) |
| DATE | Inventor Yao Cheng (LS) |
| With 19 October 2001 DATE With | Inventor Yao Cheng (LS) |
| DATE | Invenior Yau Cheng (LS) |
| DATE | Inventor Yao Cheng (LS) |
| DATE 19 October 2001 | Invenior Yau Cheng (LS) Invenior Yau Cheng (LS) invenior Haur-Horng Yang |
| DATE 19 October 2001 With | Invenior Yao Cheng (LS) |
| DATE 19 October 2001 | Invenior Yau Cheng (LS) Invenior Yau Cheng (LS) Invenior Haur-Horng Yang (LS) |
| DATE 19 October 2001 With the second | Inventor Yau Cherry (LS) Inventor Yau Cherry (LS) inventor Haur-Horng Yang (LS) |
| DATE 19 October 2001 With the second | Inventor Yao Cheng (LS) Inventor Yao Cheng (LS) Inventor Haur-Horng Yang (LS) |
| DATE 19 October 2001 With the second | Invenior Yao Cheng (LS) Invenior Yao Cheng (LS) invenior Haur-Horng Yang (LS) wenter Jyh-yao Raphael Li |

PATENT REEL: 012459 FRAME: 0749